

Risk Management Division P.O. Box 1210 Riverside, CA 92502 PH: (951) 955-3540 • FAX: (951) 955-5862

Volunteer Insurance Program

It doesn't happen often, but when it does, the results can be serious...a volunteer is injured, or injures someone else, while performing his or her volunteer duties. Usually, their own insurance is not enough to take care of the damage. The County of Riverside now offers **Excess** Volunteer Insurance Coverage for all County departments that utilize volunteers.

The Volunteer Insurance Program was

established to address the liability concerns that are shared by many volunteers, would-be volunteers and the County of Riverside.

The program is flexible and does not require tons of paperwork other than the volunteer application and a request from the County department to add the volunteer to the program. The County of Riverside Risk Management division will be responsible for managing and administering the program. **For more information call the Risk Management Division: (951) 955-3540**



- To protect our volunteers, The County of Riverside Volunteer Insurance Service program offers the following three coverage's separately or combined:
- Up to \$25,000 in medical expense reimbursement as a result of a covered accident.
- Up to \$1,000,000 in personal liability insurance.
- For those volunteers who drive, up to \$500,000 in excess automobile liability insurance above the volunteer's own insurance.